# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331983

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | <b>Execution Date</b> |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|
| SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS INC. | 01/03/2017            |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SORENSON IP HOLDINGS LLC  |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4192 SOUTH RIVERBOAT ROAD |
| City:           | SALT LAKE CITY            |
| State/Country:  | UTAH                      |
| Postal Code:    | 84123                     |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15345325 |
| Application Number: | 29591846 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1922

**Email:** bknielsen@TraskBritt.com

**Correspondent Name:** TRASKBRITT **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2792-12512.1/12654.2 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | STEVEN W. GUTKE      |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Steven W. Gutke/    |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/22/2017           |

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page1.tif

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page2.tif

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page3.tif

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page4.tif

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0001

504285302

source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page6.tif source=SCI to IPH Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0002

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this 3rd day of January 2017, by and between:

Sorenson Communications, Inc., a Utah corporation having an address at 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 ("Assignor") and

Sorenson IP Holdings, LLC, a Delaware corporation having an address at 4192 South Riverboat Road, Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 ("Assignee").

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in, and has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on **Schedule 1** attached hereto ("Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor, subject to the terms of the Agreement, hereby assigns to Assignee any and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including: all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154; any and all letters patents issuing from any continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; any requests for continuing examination, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing; and all rights to apply in any country for any foreign counterpart, certification of invention or other governmental grant or issuance corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world, including any and all past, present and future causes of action and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, for injunctive remedies and relief) and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications included in the Assigned Patents, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions disclosed therein to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the date set forth below.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Sorenson Communications, Inc

Name: Scott Wood Title: General Counsel

Date: 1/3/280

Page 1 of 1

CONFIDENTIAL

| Title  | SC<br>Application No. | HEDULE 1 Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | Country            |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------------------|
| UNIVERSAL VIDEO CONFERENCING INTERFACE                                   | 2,338,195             | 7/27/1999            | 2,338,195  | 11/4/2008  | Canada             |
| UNIVERSAL VIDEO CONFERENCING<br>INTERFACE                                | 141,005               | 7/27/1999            | 141,005    | 10/6/2006  | Israel             |
| VIDEO CONFERENCING INTERFACE   | 09/762,074            | 1/29/2001            | 7,075,564  | 7/11/2006  | United States      |
| METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VIDEO CONFERENCING                              | 10/754,104            | 1/8/2004             | 7,609,286  | 10/27/2009 | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION WITH THE HEARING IMPAIRED | 10/831,460            | 4/23/2004            | 7,206,386  | 4/17/2007  | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL RESTORATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE          | 10/831,643            | 4/23/2004            | 7,016,479  | 3/21/2006  | United States      |
| SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTION AND REDISTRIBUTION OF VIDEO CONFERENCES | 10/831,430            | 4/23/2004            | 7,583,286  | 9/1/2009   | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL<br>INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY<br>SERVICE     | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | European<br>Patent |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE           | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | Switzerland        |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL<br>INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY<br>SERVICE     | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | Germany            |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE           | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | France             |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE           | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | United<br>Kingdom  |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE           | 6076734               | 9/14/2006            | 1764989    | 12/10/2008 | Italy              |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CALL INITIATION IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE           | 11/225,954            | 9/14/2005            | 7,746,984  | 6/29/2010  | United States      |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE             | 6076735.7             | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | European<br>Patent |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE             | 6076735.7             | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | Switzerland        |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE             | 6076735.7             | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | Germany            |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE             | 6076735.7             | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | France             |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE                | 6076735.7             | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | United<br>Kingdom  |

| Title  | SCI<br>Application No. | HEDULE 1 Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | Country            |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|--------------------|
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE                                       | 6076735.7              | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | Italy              |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE                                       | 6076735.7              | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | Luxembourg         |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR<br>RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE                                       | 6076735.7              | 9/14/2006            | 1764990    | 1/6/2016   | Monaco             |
| METHOD, SYSTEM AND DEVICE FOR RELAY CALL TRANSFER SERVICE  | 11/225,956             | 9/14/2005            | 7,746,985  | 6/29/2010  | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VISUAL SPATIAL CALLER IDENTIFICATION (as amended)                            | 11/233,612             | 9/23/2005            | 7,769,141  | 8/3/2010   | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO<br>CONFIGURATION IN A VIDEO PHONE<br>SYSTEM                             | 6076736.5              | 9/14/2006            | 1 764 991  | 5/18/2011  | European<br>Patent |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO<br>CONFIGURATION IN A VIDEO PHONE<br>SYSTEM                             | 6076736.5              | 9/14/2006            | 1 764 991  | 5/18/2011  | Germany            |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO<br>CONFIGURATION IN A VIDEO PHONE<br>SYSTEM                             | 6076736.5              | 9/14/2006            | 1 764 991  | 5/18/2011  | France             |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO<br>CONFIGURATION IN A VIDEO PHONE<br>SYSTEM                             | 6076736.5              | 9/14/2006            | 1 764 991  | 5/18/2011  | United<br>Kingdom  |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTO<br>CONFIGURATION IN A VIDEO PHONE<br>SYSTEM                             | 11/225,955             | 9/14/2005            | 7,742,068  | 6/22/2010  | United States      |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR UNIFYING<br>PHONEBOOK FOR VARIED HEARING<br>DISABILITIES                     | 11/015,065             | 12/17/2004           | 7,142,643  | 11/28/2006 | United States      |
| METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR<br>MULTI-LINGUAL SUPPORT FOR<br>HEARING IMPAIRED<br>COMMUNICATION      | 13/030,823             | 2/18/2011            | 8,610,755  | 12/17/2013 | United States      |
| METHODS, DEVICES AND SYSTEMS<br>FOR CREATING OR SHARING A VISUAL<br>INDICATOR PATTERN              | 13/795,105             | 3/12/2013            | 8,824,640  | 9/2/2014   | United States      |
| METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR REMOTELY CONROLLING A PLURALITY OF COMMUNCATION DEVICES          | 13/829,471             | 3/14/2013            | 8,978,112  | 3/10/2015  | United States      |
| METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS<br>FOR REMOTELY CONROLLING A<br>PLURALITY OF COMMUNCATION<br>DEVICES | 14/641,156             | 3/6/2015             | 9,325,840  | 4/26/2016  | United States      |
| METHODS, DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS FOR REMOTELY CONROLLING A PLURALITY OF COMMUNCATION DEVICES          | 15/138,104             | 4/25/2016            |            |            | United States      |

| Title 4  | SCI<br>Application No. | HEDULE 1 Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | Country       |
|--|------------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|---------------|
| METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CALL MANAGEMENT ON A HEARING-IMPAIRED COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS  | 13/838,718             | 3/15/2013            | 8,989,355  | 3/24/2015  | United States |
| METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIONS TO THE HEARING IMPAIRED  | 13/838,487             | 3/15/2013            | 9,214,094  | 12/15/2015 | United States |
| METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR<br>EMERGENCY NOTIFICATIONS TO THE<br>HEARING IMPAIRED  | 14/968,044             | 12/14/2015           |            |            | United States |
| COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS FOR NOTIFYING DEVICES HAVING A PLURALITY OF UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS ABOUT MISSED COMMUNICATIONS                   | 13/837,619             | 3/15/2013            | 9,294,423  | 3/22/2016  | United States |
| COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS FOR NOTIFYING DEVICES HAVING A PLURALITY OF UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS ABOUT MISSED COMMUNICATIONS                   | 14/678,809             | 4/3/2015             |            |            | United States |
| COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS FOR COMMUNICATING WITH EVICES HAVING A PLURALITY OF UNIQUE IDENTIFIERS                                       | 13/842,401             | 3/15/2013            | 9,491,205  | 11/8/2016  | United States |
| SYSTEMS INCLUDING AND METHODS<br>OF OPERATING COMMUNICATION<br>DEVICES ASSIGNED INDIVIDUAL AND<br>GROUP IDENTIFIERS                                    | 13/840,046             | 3/15/2013            | 9,204,088  | 12/1/2015  | United States |
| SYSTEMS INCLUDING AND METHODS OF OPERATING COMMUNICATION DEVICES ASSIGNED INDIVIDUAL AND GROUP IDENTITIES  | 14/954,743             | 11/30/2015           |            |            | United States |
| SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND DEVICES FOR REPLACING A CONTACT ENTRY CORRESPONDING TO A COMMUNICATION DEVICE WITH A CONTACT ENTRY CORRESPONDING TO A USER GROUP | 13/839,384             | 3/15/2013            |            |            | United States |
| USER INTERFACE FOR CREATING AND<br>ADMISNISTERING A USER GROUP,<br>AND METHODS OF OPERATING SUCH   | 13/840,659             | 3/15/2013            | 9,325,753  | 4/26/2016  | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR<br>PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING<br>AND ADMINISTERING A USER GROUP<br>FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION<br>DEVICE                   | 29/539,678             | 9/16/2015            | D765,122   | 8/30/2016  | United States |

|   | 1000000                                 | HEDULE 1    |   |                            |                |
|---|---|-------------|---|----------------------------|----------------|
| Title GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR             | Application No.                         | Filing Date | Patent No.  | Grant Date                 | Country        |
| PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING                  | an na manakani                          |             |   |                            |                |
| AND ADMINISTERING A USER GROUP                | 29/571,010                              | 7/13/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE              |   |             |   |                            |                |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR                   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING                  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| AND ADMINISTERING A USER GROUP                | 29/571,013                              | 7/13/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION                     |   |             |   |                            |                |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR                   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING                  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| AND ADMINISTERING A USER GROUP                | 29/571,017                              | 7/13/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION                     | 23, 3, 1,01,                            |             |   |                            |                |
| DEVICE  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR                   | <u> </u>                                |             | XX.17.7   |                            |                |
| PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING                  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| AND ADMINISTERING A USER GROUP                | 29/571,019                              | 7/13/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION                     |   |             |   |                            |                |
| DEVICE  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| DEVICES AND METHODS FOR                       |   |             |   |                            |                |
| HOSTING A VIDEO CALL BETWEEN A                | 13/936,051                              | 7/5/2013    | 8,976,220   | 3/10/2015                  | United States  |
| PLURALITY OF ENDPOINTS                        |   |             |   |                            |                |
| SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS                   |   | /27/22/2    |   | 0/10/0015                  | 11 2 16 1      |
| FOR VISUAL INDICATION OF AN                   | 14/092,600                              | 11/27/2013  | 8,976,940   | 3/10/2015                  | United States  |
| OCCURRENCE OF AN EVENT                        |   |             |   |                            |                |
| VISUAL ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS | 14/145,589                              | 12/31/2013  | 9,307,073   | 4/5/2016                   | United States  |
| VISUAL ASSISTANCE SYSTEMS AND                 |   |             | N. 11 2 3 3 1 2 4 2 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 |                            | Charles 4      |
| RELATED METHODS                               | 15/088,008                              | 3/31/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
|   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR                   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| OPERATING A COMMUNICATION                     | 14/075,968                              | 11/8/2013   | 9,185,211   | 11/10/2015                 | United States  |
| SYSTEM IN ONE OF A TONE MODE                  |   |             |   |                            |                |
| AND A TEXT MODE                               |   |             |   |                            |                |
| SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS                   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| FOR CONTROLLING AUDIO                         |   |             |   |                            |                |
| COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN A                      | 14/253,413                              | 4/15/2014   | 9,215,409   | 12/15/2015                 | United States  |
| RELAY SERVICE AND AN AUDIO                    |   |             |   |                            |                |
| ENDPOINT METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR          |   |             |   |                            |                |
| VIDEO AND TEXT IN                             |   |             |   |                            |                |
| COMMUNICATION GREETINGS FOR                   | 14/540,961                              | 11/13/2014  | 9,276,971   | 3/1/2016                   | United States  |
| THE AUDIBLY-IMPAIRED                          |   |             |   |                            |                |
| METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR                   | a vizer içirili. Heritər güzeri ili ili |             | - La la graef 4, 36 Set 14                                | - 1 (November 1964) (1968) |                |
| VIDEO AND TEXT IN                             | 45 1050 555                             | 2/25/22:5   |   |                            | 11             |
| COMMUNICATION GREETINGS FOR                   | 15/053,999                              | 2/25/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| THE AUDIBLY-IMPAIRED                          |   |             |   |                            |                |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR                   |   |             |   |                            |                |
| PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING                  | 29/555,950                              | 2/25/2016   |   |                            | United States  |
| CUSTOM GREETINGS FOR A VIDEO                  | 23/333,330                              | 2/23/2010   |   |                            | January States |
| COMMUNICATION DEVICE                          |   |             |   |                            |                |

| Title  | SC<br>Application No. | HEDULE 1 Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | Country       |
|--|-----------------------|----------------------|------------|------------|---------------|
| VIDEO ENDPOINTS AND RELATED METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING STORED TEXT TO OTHER VIDEO ENDPOINTS                            | 14/543,/06            | 11/17/2014           | 9,473,627  | 10/18/2016 | United States |
| VIDEO ENDPOINTS AND RELATED METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING STORED TEXT TO OTHER VIDEO ENDPOINTS                            | 15/295,827            | 10/17/2016           |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE OR PORTION THEREOF FOR CREATING CUSTOM GREETINGS FOR A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE           | 14/539,961            | 11/12/2014           | 9,491,258  | 11/8/2016  | United States |
| A VIDEO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM   | 29/518,645            | 2/25/2015            | D759621    | 6/21/2016  | United States |
| A VIDEO COMMUNICATION SET  | 29/565,057            | 5/17/2016            |            |            | United States |
| A VIDEO PHONE SYSTEM   | 29/518,646            | 2/25/2015            | D758984    | 6/14/2016  | United States |
| A VIDEO PHONE SET  | 29/565,050            | 5/17/2016            |            |            | United States |
| COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION ENDPOINTS, AND RELATED METHODS FOR REMOTELY CONTROLLING COMMUNICATION ENDPOINTS | 14/660,683            | 3/17/2015            | 9,473,738  | 10/18/2016 | United States |
| ALERT DEVICES, COMMUNICATION ENDPOINTS, AND RELATED METHODS  | 14/636,049            | 3/2/2015             |            |            | United States |
| HIGH-SPEED VIDEO INTERFACES,<br>VIDEO ENDPOINTS, AND RELATED<br>METHODS  | 14/741,296            | 6/16/2015            | 9,432,622  | 8/30/2016  | United States |
| A CAMERA ASSEMBLY HAVING A CAMERA SUPPORT SYSTEM WITH A BIASED HINGE AND RELATED METHODS                             | 14/630,452            | 2/24/2015            | 9,217,911  | 12/22/2015 | United States |
| SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR VIDEO COMMUNICATION BETWEEN THE AUDIBLY-IMPAIRED AND AUDIBLY- CAPABLE          | 14/664,727            | 3/20/2015            |            |            | United States |
| A REMOTE CONTROL DEVICE FOR A VIDEO PHONE  | 29/518,647            | 2/25/2015            | D757692    | 5/31/2016  | United States |
| SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS FOR INSTANT VIDEO MESSAGING FOR AUDIBLY-IMPAIRED USERS                             | 14/820418             | 8/6/2015             |            |            | United States |
| COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, COMMUNICATION DEVICES, AND RELATED METHODS FOR ROUTING CALLS BETWEEN COMMUNICATION DEVICES    | 14/736,169            | 6/10/2015            |            |            | United States |
| COMMUNICATION ENDPOINTS AND RELATED METHODS FOR FORWARD ERROR CORRECTION OF PACKETIZED DATA                          | 14/882,118            | 10/13/2015           |            |            | United States |

| The state of the s |                 | HEDULE 1    |            |            |               |
|--|-----------------|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|
| Title  | Application No. | Filing Date | Patent No. | Grant Date | Country       |
| VIDEO ENDPOINT, COMMUNICATION<br>SYSTEM, AND RELATED METHOD FOR<br>AUTOMATIC FRAMING A SIGNING<br>AREA OF A SIGN LANGUAGE USER   | 14/929,191      | 10/30/2015  |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A VIDEO CENTER FEATURE OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE  | 29/561,881      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A SIGNMAIL SCREEN OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE   | 29/561,884      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A PHONEBOOK FEATURE OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE   | 29/561,888      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A HOME SCREEN OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE   | 29/561,891      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A CALLING SCREEN OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE  | 29/561,894      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A CALL HISTORY AND CONTACT SCREEN OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE   | 29/561,896      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF FOR A SETTINGS SCREEN OF A VIDEO COMMUNICATION DEVICE   | 29/561,901      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE WITH A<br>TRANSITIONING VIDEO WINDOW<br>SHADE FOR A DISPLAY SCREEN OR<br>PORTION THEREOF  | 29/561,902      | 4/20/2016   |            |            | United States |
| VIDEO RELAY SERVICE, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, AND RELATED METHODS FOR CONNECTING USERS WITH N11 SERVICES IN A VIDEO RELAY SERVICE ENVIRONMENT   | 15/203,705      | 7/6/2016    |            |            | United States |

**RECORDED: 03/22/2017**